12 13
kentstainless .com kentstainless .com
KVCRDC Twin Wall Deep Sump Floor DrainKVCRDC Twin Wall Deep Sump Floor Drain
Product Code Height Top Diameter Body Diameter Outlet Flow Rate
KVCRDC265/4”/6” RD 9.84in (250mm) 10.43in (265mm) 8.6in (219mm) 4” SCH 10 100 US GPM (6.3 l/s)
KVCRDC365/6”/8” RD 9.84in (250mm) 14.37in (365mm) 12.55in (319mm) 6” SCH 10 234 US GPM (14.8 l/s)
Side Outlet
KHCRDC265/4”/6” RD 9.84in (250mm) 10.43in (265mm) 8.6in (219mm) 4” SCH 10 84 US GPM (5.3 l/s)
KHCRDC365/6”/8” RD 9.84in (250mm) 14.37in (365mm) 12.55in (319mm) 6” SCH 10 163 US GPM (10.3 l/s)
Above examples shown for 4” and 6” outlet drains.  8” and 10” outlet versions are available. 4” Outlets normally contained within a secondary 6” pipe – but 4” may be
paired with an 8” or 10” outer pipe to match connecting pipework on request.  Contact info@kentstainless.com at any time for help with your , ow rate requirements.
SPECIFY - Kent KVCRDC265/4”RD untrapped Double Contained A oor drain; 10.4” (265mm) diameter top;
4”SCH10 / 6”SCH10 (114.3mm / 168mm) bottom outlet; grade 316 stainless steel; complete with Sealed cover.
Debris Basket
- optional
P-Trap
- optional
Sealed as standard
remove with suction
cup
KVCRDC Bottom Outlet
Slotted Cover
interchange with
sealed when use of
room changes in future
KHCRDC Side Outlet
Secured Lockdown
Sealed Cover - when
occasional back
pressure can be
expected
KHCRDC Side Outlet
Round Top
Standard
For Poured Floors
Square Top
(Optional)
 For Tiled Floors
Vinyl Clamp
(Optional)
For Flexible Floors
The KVCRDC265/4”RD Twin Wall Deep Sump Floor Drain is a Dual Skin, Twin
Walled or Double Contained version of our Round Top, Round Body/Bottom Outlet
Drain. It is designed to contain corrosive, hazardous and high temperature O uids for
Heavy Duty Areas with High Flow Rates - typically 100 gallons per minute or 6 litres
per second.  This is a sealed cleanroom drain with a strong positive seal created by
machining away a 0.4” (10mm) groove from a 0.6” (15mm) top plate. A 0.4” (10mm) top
plate with a recessed ‘o-ring’ creates the seal. This top plate is then removable with a
heavy duty suction cup available as an accessory. They are designed for use primarily in Pharmaceutical factories. They
can be used in both light duty and very heavy duty traN  cked areas (sealed gullies are most often used in laboratories
or cleanrooms which are limited to pedestrian traN  c - however the 0.4” (10mm) top plate makes it possible to drive
heavy factory traN  c over these gullies). As standard the KVCRDC265/4”/6”RD takes a 0.4” (10mm) thick sealed grating
but 0.4” (10mm) slotted and perforated gratings can also be used. In most cases a dual 4”/6” or a dual 6”/8” SCH10
outlet is required because these are most popular with American Multinational Pharmaceutical companies who
have scheduled stainless steel pipework to connect to, but this can easily be substituted for a 110mm/160mm or
160mm/220mm outlet pipe for European & other projects connecting with polypropylene pipework.
In the USA these drains are always supplied without the internal foul air trap – a P bend is available as an option.
In Europe this untrapped version is occasionally supplied-  but in the majority of EU projects an internal ‘bell’ trap
creates the foul air trap.
Flow rate can be restricted by the slotted cover, the debris basket or the Cross Sectional Area (CSA) of the pipework.
Our internal bell trap for EU versions is engineered so that no section is smaller than the CSA of the outlet pipe.
This ensures the O ow rate is not reduced compared to an untrapped version.  Use of a P-Trap reduces O ow rate by
approximately 15% due to geometry.  The slotted cover reduces the O ow rate from 6.3 to 6.1 L/s (97.8 US GPM).  Flow
rates are based on 2” (50mm) head of water above the top of the drain.
INDUSTRIES
- BioPharma
- Pharmaceutical
- Laboratories
(Amend underlined words to suit project. Contact info@kentstainless.com at any time for help with
your speci� cation clause.)
USA Version
- untrapped
EU Version
- trapped
USA Version
- untrapped
EU Version
- trapped
Internal Bell Trap
or European Market
Internal Weir Trap
for European Market
No Internal Trap
for USA market
No Internal Trap
for USA market
Borescope Fitting
- optional
Female - Threaded
Side Inlets - optional
Male - Threaded Outside
Push Fit
Sealed Cover with 4”
Ferrule Connection
Holding Flange
Sealed Cover with
4 x 2” Ferrule
Connections
Puddle Flange
Sealed Cover with
Central Tundish
DPM Clamp Flange
Slotted Covers with
O< set Tundish
09
/2
02
5